E Public Policy

Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 21, 2015
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Hassan, Ayotte Still Neck and Neck; Dems Lead Presidential Matches in NH

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest New Hampshire poll once again finds a one point race for
the US Senate. Maggie Hassan has the slight advantage this month with 44% to 43% for
Kelly Ayotte thanks to a slightly more unified party- 83% of Democrats support her to
81% of Republicans who support Ayotte.

Despite the tightness we do find poll after poll that voters like Hassan (50/39 approval)
better than they do Ayotte (40/42 approval). But a fair amount of the approval
discrepancy owes to conservatives being suspicious of Ayotte- she has only a 45/44
approval with 'very conservative' voters- and that's a bit of a moot point since those folks
will still vote for Ayotte before they'll vote for a Democrat whether they love her or not.

The Presidential numbers bode well for Hassan on that front. Hillary Clinton leads 8 out
of 9 Republicans in hypothetical general election contests in the state. The exception is
John Kasich- he achieves a tie with Clinton at 44%. Chris Christie comes close to Clinton
as well, trailing 45/44.

But beyond that Clinton leads the rest of the GOP throng by anywhere from 4 to 16
points. She's up 4 on Jeb Bush (45/41) and Carly Fiorina (46/42), 6 on Ben Carson
(48/42), Marco Rubio (48/42 also), and Donald Trump (47/41), 13 on Ted Cruz (50/37),
and 16 on Mike Huckabee (51/35).

We also tested Bernie Sanders against the trio of Carson, Rubio, and Trump and he
actually fares slightly better than she does against that group of candidates. Where
Clinton leads them by an average of 6 points, Sanders' average lead is 7 points. Sanders
leads Trump 49/40, Carson 47/39, and Rubio 45/41.

“When Senate contests are this closely matched they often end up going the same way of
the Presidential race,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “That
bodes well for Maggie Hassan given the advantage Hillary Clinton has over most of the
Republican field in New Hampshire.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 880 New Hampshire voters from October 16™ to 18th. The margin
of error for the full survey is +/-3.3%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Kelly
Ayotte’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 40%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 42%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Maggie Hassan’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 50%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 39%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 11%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Kelly Ayotte and Democrat Maggie
Hassan, who would you vote for?

Kelly AYOtte ......ccooiiiiiieieeee e 43%
Maggie Hassan ..........cccceeeeeiiiiiiieeee e 44%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

e = 161 < TSP 47%
unfavorable .........ccccce 39%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeeee 31%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 54%
NOE SUME .., 16%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 35%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 45%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 53%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 53%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 7%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 23%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 32%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 43%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 24%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 60%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 19%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 31%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 33%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 43%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 23%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 12%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 60%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 8%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 45%
JED BUSh....coeieeeeec e, 41%
NOE SUME e, 14%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 48%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeevieiiiiiieeeie e, 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 10%
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Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN......oovveeeeieeeeee e, 48%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiieeieeee e, 39%
NOE SUME e, 12%

Q20 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeeiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 47%
Ben CarsSon.........ccoeeevvieiiiiiieeeieee e, 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Q21

HillAry CHNTON ..o 45%
ChIS CRISHE ... evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Q22

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 50%
TEA CIUZ ..o 37%
NOE SUIME e, 13%

Q23 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 46%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiie e 42%
NOE SUIE ... 11%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 51%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieieieiiieeee 35%
NOE SUME .., 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Q25

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 44%
JohnN KasiCh .......cooviiiiiiici e, 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q26

HillAry CHNTON ..o 48%
MATCO RUDIO <.t 42%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Marco
Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q27

JoE Biden.......oovviiiiiiiiii e, 47%
Marco RUDIO ......cooovviiiiiieiiiece e 40%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q28

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 45%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieeeeceeeeecee e 41%
NOE SUME .., 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Q29

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 41%
NOE SUIE ... 12%
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Q30 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald
Trump, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN......oovveeeeieeeeee e, 51%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 40%
NOE SUME e, 10%

Q31 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeeiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 49%
Donald Trump .....coovieeiiiiieeeieee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 11%

Q32 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeees 49%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 44%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%

Q33 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 20%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 32%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeeees 13%
Q34 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 53%
MaN.....i 47%

Q35 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieiii e 30%
Republican............oooiiiii e 30%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 40%



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q36 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2. Q38 Mode
WHRILE oo 89% PRONE ..o 80%
(o111 SO 11% INEEINEL ... 20%

Q37 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29.euoeeerie e 12%
B0 0 45, 25%
BB 10 B5.....vooeeeieeieieei s 40%
Older than B65.........c.ccceviiiiiiii e 23%
October 16-18. 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Survey of 880 New Har,npshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604 g l D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Ayotte Approval
Approve|44% 81% 6% 21% Approve|40% 22% 61% 34%
Disapprove|51% 12% 91% 2% Disapprove|42% 58% 25% 33%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 8% Not sure|18% 20% 14% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hassan Approval Ayotte / Hassan
Approve|50% 81% 17% 37% Kelly Ayotte|43% 12% 78% 40%
Disapprove | 39% 8% 73% 44% Maggie Hassan | 44% 7% 10% 24%
Not sure|11% 10% 10% 18% Not sure|13% 12% 11% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Biden Favorability Bush Favorability
Favorable|47% 76% 18% 26% Favorable|31% 19% 46% 18%
Unfavorable [ 39% 11% 69% 44% Unfavorable [ 54% 68% 39% 49%
Not sure|15% 13% 13% 30% Not sure|16% 13% 16% 32%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|35% 11% 63% 34% Favorable [ 30% 16% 46% 22%
Unfavorable [ 45% 69% 23% 22% Unfavorable [ 53% 68% 38% 44%
Not sure|19% 20% 15% 44% Not sure|17% 16% 15% 34%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|39% 70% 7% 23% Favorable|22% 3% 44% 13%
Unfavorable [ 53% 20% 90% 59% Unfavorable [ 55% 75% 35% 40%
Not sure| 7% 10% 3% 17% Not sure|23% 22% 22% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|32% 11% 58% 21% Favorable|21% 8% 37% 14%
Unfavorable [ 43% 63% 25% 23% Unfavorable|60% 7% 43% 47%
Not sure|24% 26% 18% 55% Not sure|19% 15% 20% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|33% 27% 44% 10% Favorable|33% 13% 59% 16%
Unfavorable | 37% 45% 28% 28% Unfavorable|43% 64% 22% 35%
Not sure|31% 28% 28% 62% Not sure|23% 23% 19% 49%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|47% 75% 17% 47% Favorable|32% 13% 53% 38%
Unfavorable [ 40% 14% 2% 23% Unfavorable|60% 82% 39% 38%
Not sure|12% 11% 11% 30% Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 25%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 45% 82% 6% 24% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 86% 10% 24%
Jeb Bush|[41% 9% 76% 47% Ben Carson|42% 9% 76% 50%
Not sure|14% 9% 17% 29% Not sure|10% 4% 14% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Biden/Carson Sanders/Carson
Joe Biden [ 48% 82% 15% 22% Bernie Sanders|47% 82% 12% 25%
Ben Carson|39% 9% 73% 43% Ben Carson|39% 7% 75% 37%
Not sure|12% 9% 12% 36% Not sure|14% 11% 13% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 83% 6% 21% Hillary Clinton|50% 89% 10% 25%
Chris Christie|44% 12% 80% 40% Ted Cruz|37% 6% 71% 40%
Not sure|12% 6% 14% 39% Not sure|13% 5% 19% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 46% 83% 10% 20% Hillary Clinton [ 51% 88% 14% 24%
Carly Fiorina|42% 9% 80% 41% Mike Huckabee|35% 5% 68% 36%
Not sure|11% 8% 10% 38% Not sure| 14% 6% 18% 40%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 44% 7% 9% 26% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 85% 10% 25%
John Kasich|44% 14% 78% 35% Marco Rubio | 42% 8% 81% 39%
Not sure|13% 8% 14% 39% Not sure|10% 7% 10% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Biden/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Joe Biden | 47% 84% 10% 23% Bernie Sanders | 45% 79% 9% 32%
Marco Rubio [ 40% 7% 7% 32% Marco Rubio|41% 9% 78% 29%
Not sure|13% 9% 12% 45% Not sure|14% 12% 12% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump
Hillary Clinton [47% 85% 8% 20% Joe Biden|51% 85% 17% 22%
Donald Trump|41% 10% 74% 49% Donald Trump [40% 11% 69% 48%
Not sure|12% 5% 17% 30% Not sure|10% 3% 14% 31%
2012 Vote ldeology
- Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base [liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Sanders/Trump Approve(44%  93% 74% 41% 17% 6%
Bernie Sanders|49%  85% 13% 29% Disapprove|51% 4% 2% 50% 8% 93%
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 8% 5% 0%
Donald Trump | 40% 10% 2% 44%
Not sure|11% 5% 15% 27%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Ayotte Approval Hassan Approval
Approve|40%  19% 21% 41% 62% 45% Approve|50% 89% 7% 56% 22% 8%
Disapprove|42% 69% 55% 37% 21% 44% Disapprove|39% 6% 15% 29% 66% 85%
Not sure|18% 12% 23% 22% 17% 11% Not sure|11% 5% 7% 15% 12% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Ayotte / Hassan Biden Favorability
Kelly Ayotte|43% 9% 13% 37% 76% 76% Favorable|47% 81% 2% 53% 22% 6%
Maggie Hassan |44%  86% 75% 43% 16% 7% Unfavorable|39% 8% 16% 26% 64% 87%
Not sure|13% 5% 12% 20% 8% 17% Not sure|15% 11% 12% 21% 14% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|31% 12% 10% 37% 47% 33% Favorable|35% 8% 11% 27% 59% 73%
Unfavorable|54% 81% 74% 46% 33% 56% Unfavorable|45% 78% 2% 44% 26% 12%
Not sure| 16% 7% 16% 17% 20% 11% Not sure|19%  14% 17% 28% 15% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 30% 8% 18% 36% 41% 32% Favorable|39% 84% 67% 41% 10% 5%
Unfavorable|53%  78% 64% 47% 37% 59% Unfavorable|53% 9% 21% 50% 85% 94%
Not sure|17% 13% 18% 18% 21% 9% Not sure| 7% 6% 13% 9% 5% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|22% 5% 5% 11% 36% 63% Favorable|32% 6% 12% 28% 56% 55%
Unfavorable|55%  79% 76% 59% 36% 24% Unfavorable|43%  75% 65% 40% 22% 28%
Not sure|23% 16% 19% 29% 29% 13% Not sure|24% 19% 23% 32% 22% 17%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|21% 6% 6% 15% 34% 51% Favorable|33% 9% 23% 39% 42% 39%
Unfavorable|60% 87% 76% 63% 42% 33% Unfavorable|37% 63% 49% 28% 26% 34%
Not sure| 19% 6% 18% 22% 24% 16% Not sure|31% 27% 28% 33% 32% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|33% 11% 7% 31% 56% 58% Favorable|47%  90% 2% 54% 17% 11%
Unfavorable|43%  71% 70% 39% 23% 24% Unfavorable|40% 6% 19% 30% 69% 78%
Not sure|23% 18% 23% 30% 20% 18% Not sure|12% 4% 9% 17% 14% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|32% 11% 11% 32% 47% 56% Hillary Clinton|45%  91% 81% 45% 11% 7%
Unfavorable|60%  84% 80% 60% 44% 35% Jeb Bush|41% 4% 11% 37% 79% 66%
Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 10% Not sure|14% 6% 8% 18% 10% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Biden/Carson
Hillary Clinton|48%  92% 82% 53% 14% 7% Joe Biden|48%  90% 78% 52% 20% 6%
Ben Carson|42% 4% 11% 33% 74% 86% Ben Carson|39% 4% 12% 30% 68% 86%
Not sure|10% 4% 8% 14% 11% % Not sure|12% 6% 11% 18% 12% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Christie
Bernie Sanders|47%  90% 78% 51% 17% % Hillary Clinton|45%  92% 78% 45% 13% 6%
Ben Carson|39% 4% 12% 28% 69% 83% Chris Christie|44% 4% 18% 38% 77% 72%
Not sure| 14% 6% 11% 21% 14% 10% Not sure|12% 4% 4% 17% 10% 22%

October 16-18, 2015

survey of 880 New Hampshire voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|50%  92% 85% 54% 18% 6% Hillary Clinton|46%  91% 81% 48% 15% 6%
Ted Cruz|37% 4% 8% 25% 68% 83% Carly Fiorina|42% 4% 11% 36% 76% 79%
Not sure|13% 4% 7% 21% 13% 11% Not sure|11% 5% 8% 16% 9% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|51%  92% 85% 58% 17% 6% Hillary Clinton|44%  90% 78% 43% 12% 7%
Mike Huckabee | 35% 5% 10% 23% 65% 7% John Kasich|44% 5% 14% 41% 76% 73%
Not sure|14% 4% 5% 20% 18% 17% Not sure|13% 6% 9% 16% 13% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Rubio Biden/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|48%  91% 83% 50% 15% % Joe Biden|47% 87% 78% 51% 18% 5%
Marco Rubio |42% 4% 8% 37% 75% 82% Marco Rubio [40% 6% 9% 31% 70% 84%
Not sure| 10% 5% 9% 13% 9% 11% Not sure|13% 7% 13% 18% 12% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|45%  91% 76% 47% 14% 6% Hillary Clinton|47%  90% 81% 48% 17% 5%
Marco Rubio [ 41% 3% 10% 31% 76% 83% Donald Trump|41% 5% 16% 36% 64% 81%
Not sure|14% 5% 14% 22% 10% 11% Not sure|12% 5% 3% 16% 18% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden|51% 88% 7% 57% 23% 8% Bernie Sanders|49%  92% 78% 54% 20% 10%
Donald Trump|40% 8% 19% 29% 62% 84% Donald Trump|40% 5% 18% 31% 63% 83%
Not sure| 10% 4% 3% 13% 15% 8% Not sure|11% 4% 4% 15% 17% 7%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ayotte Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

40% 39% 41%
42% 37% 46%
18% 24% 12%

Obama Approval
Approve | 44% 43% 44%
Disapprove|51% 51% 52%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Hassan Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

50% 50% 50%
39% 37% 42%
11% 13% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ayotte / Hassan

Kelly Ayotte
Maggie Hassan

Not sure

43% 40% 46%
44% 44% 43%
13% 16% 11%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Biden Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

47% 46% 48%
39% 36% 42%
15% 19% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 33% 28%
54% 48% 60%
16% 19% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 34% 36%
45% 41% 50%
19% 25% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 29% 30%
53% 49% 58%
17% 21% 12%
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Gender

Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

44% 34%
49% 58%

Gender

Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

19% 25%
50% 60%

Not sure 7% 8% Not sure 31% 15%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|32% 27% 38% Favorable|21% 20% 23%
Unfavorable|43% 42% 45% Unfavorable | 60% 54% 67%
Not sure|24% 31% 17% Not sure|19% 27% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 33% 28% 38% Favorable|33% 31% 36%
Unfavorable|37% 35% 38% Unfavorable | 43% 39% 48%
Not sure[31% 37% 23% Not sure|23% 30% 16%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|47% 47% 48% Favorable|32% 29% 36%
Unfavorable|40% 35% 46% Unfavorable | 60% 63% 57%
Not sure|12% 18% 6% Not sure| 8% 9% 8%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

45% 48% 41%
41% 40% 43%
14% 12% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

48% 51% 45%
42% 39% 45%
10% 10% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Biden/Carson

Joe Biden
Ben Carson

Not sure

48% 48% 48%
39% 38% 42%
12% 14% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders
Ben Carson

Not sure

47% 47% 47%
39% 35% 44%
14% 18% 10%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

45% 48% 41%
44% 41% 46%
12% 11% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

50% 53% 47%
37% 33% 41%
13% 15% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

46% 49% 44%
42% 37% 48%
11% 14% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

51% 53% 48%
35% 33% 38%
14% 14% 14%
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

48% 51%
42% 39%
10% 10%

44%
45%
11%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Sanders/Rubio

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|44% 46% 40%
John Kasich|44% 40% 48%
Not sure|13% 14% 12%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Biden/Rubio
Joe Biden|[47% 48% 46%
Marco Rubio [ 40% 37% 43%
Not sure|13% 15% 11%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|47% 51% 42%
Donald Trump|41% 34% 49%
Not sure|12% 15% 10%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|49% 52% 46%
Donald Trump [ 40% 33% 47%
Not sure|11% 15% 7%

Bernie Sanders | 45% 45% 45%
Marco Rubio|41% 36% 46%
Not sure|14% 19% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Biden/Trump
Joe Biden|51% 54% 47%
Donald Trump [ 40% 34% 45%
Not sure[10% 12% 8%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval
Approve|44% 83% 13% 38%
Disapprove|51% 12% 86% 55%
Not sure| 5% 5% 1% 7%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Ayotte Approval Hassan Approval
Approve|40% 18% 59% 42% Approve|50% 80% 18% 52%
Disapprove|42% 64% 25% 38% Disapprove[39% 10% 71% 37%
Not sure|18% 19% 16% 20% Not sure|11% 11% 11% 10%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Ayotte / Hassan Biden Favorability
Kelly Ayotte | 43% 10% 81% 39% Favorable|47% 81% 17% 44%
Maggie Hassan | 44% 83% 11% 39% Unfavorable|39% 8% 70% 37%
Not sure|13% 7% 8% 22% Not sure| 15% 11% 13% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|31% 15% 48% 29% Favorable|35% 9% 63% 34%
Unfavorable|54% 2% 36% 54% Unfavorable | 45% 71% 27% 41%
Not sure| 16% 13% 16% 17% Not sure|19% 21% 10% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|30% 13% 49% 27% Favorable|39% 78% 6% 36%
Unfavorable|53% 74% 38% 50% Unfavorable|53% 15% 90% 55%
Not sure|17% 13% 12% 23% Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 10%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|22% 4% 43% 18% Favorable|32% 13% 58% 27%
Unfavorable|55% 76% 36% 53% Unfavorable | 43% 64% 21% 45%
Not sure|23% 19% 21% 28% Not sure|24% 23% 21% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|21% 9% 41% 16% Favorable|33% 21% 44% 34%
Unfavorable|60% 7% 40% 62% Unfavorable|37% 49% 31% 31%
Not sure|19% 14% 19% 22% Not sure|31% 30% 25% 35%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|33% 13% 59% 29% Favorable|47% 73% 18% 51%
Unfavorable|43% 64% 22% 45% Unfavorable [ 40% 17% 71% 35%
Not sure|23% 23% 20% 26% Not sure|12% 10% 12% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|32% 8% 47% 39% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 85% 8% 42%
Unfavorable|60% 87% 42% 53% Jeb Bush|41% 7% 80% 38%
Not sure| 8% 5% 11% 8% Not sure|14% 7% 12% 20%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Carson Biden/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 48% 90% 10% 46% Joe Biden [48% 88% 16% 43%
Ben Carson|42% % 76% 41% Ben Carson|39% 8% 74% 36%
Not sure| 10% 4% 14% 12% Not sure|12% 4% 10% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Christie
Bernie Sanders |47% 85% 15% 44% Hillary Clinton | 45% 88% 7% 41%
Ben Carson|39% % 75% 35% Chris Christie|44% 9% 84% 39%
Not sure| 14% 8% 10% 21% Not sure|12% 3% 10% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 50% 90% 11% 50% Hillary Clinton | 46% 87% 6% 47%
Ted Cruz|37% 5% 73% 33% Carly Fiorina|42% 9% 85% 35%
Not sure|13% 5% 16% 18% Not sure|11% 4% 9% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton [ 51% 92% 13% 49% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 84% 5% 42%
Mike Huckabee| 35% 7% 74% 27% John Kasich|44% 8% 84% 39%
Not sure|14% 1% 14% 24% Not sure|13% 7% 11% 19%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Rubio Biden/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 88% 9% 47% Joe Biden|47% 87% 12% 44%
Marco Rubio|42% 6% 85% 36% Marco Rubio [ 40% 7% 82% 32%
Not sure| 10% 6% 6% 16% Not sure|13% 6% 6% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|45% 82% 11% 43% Hillary Clinton|47% 89% 10% 43%
Marco Rubio|41% 8% 83% 34% Donald Trump|41% 6% 73% 43%
Not sure| 14% 10% 6% 23% Not sure|12% 4% 17% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden | 51% 89% 20% 45% Bernie Sanders |49% 88% 18% 45%
Donald Trump | 40% 8% 69% 40% Donald Trump|40% 9% 70% 39%
Not sure| 10% 3% 11% 14% Not sure|11% 3% 12% 16%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Obama Approval Ayotte Approval
Approve|44% 45% 36% Approve|40% 40% 40%
Disapprove|51% 50% 62% Disapprove|42% 41% 47%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% Not sure[18% 19% 13%
October 16-18, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 880 New Hampshire voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Base

Race

White| Other

Hassan Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

50%
39%
11%

51% 41%
38% 49%
11% 10%

Base

Race

White| Other

Ayotte / Hassan

Kelly Ayotte
Maggie Hassan

Not sure

43%
44%
13%

44%  33%
44%  43%
12%  24%

Base

Race

White| Other

Biden Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

47%
39%
15%

47%  44%
38% 48%
15% 9%

Base

Race

White| Other

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31%
54%
16%

31% 27%
53% 60%
16% 13%

Base

Race

White| Other

Carson Favorability

Base

Race

White| Other

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30%
53%
17%

30% 27%
52% 62%
18% 11%

Not sure

7%

Favorable|35% 36% 31%
Unfavorable[45% 45% 51%
Not sure[19% 20% 18%
Race
Base | White| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|39% 40% 31%
Unfavorable[53% 52% 62%

7% 7%

Base

Race

White| Other

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22%
55%
23%

21% 28%
54% 63%
25% 9%
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Unfavorable

Not sure

43%
24%

Race
Base |White| Other
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|32% 33% 32%

42% 51%
25% 18%

Base

Race

White| Other

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21%
60%
19%

22% 15%
58% 70%
19% 15%

Base

Race

White| Other

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33%
37%
31%

33% 32%
35% 45%
31% 23%

Base

Race

White| Other

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33%
43%
23%

34% 25%
42% 58%
24% 18%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders Favorability

Base

Race

White| Other

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32%
60%
8%

30% 47%
62% 46%
8% 7%

Favorable|47% 46% 55%
Unfavorable[40% 40% 40%

Not sure|[12% 13% 5%

Race
Base | White| Other
Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton|45% 45% 41%

Jeb Bush[41% 42% 40%

Not sure|[14% 13% 20%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

48%
42%
10%

49% 40%
41% 47%
10% 13%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Biden/Carson

Joe Biden
Ben Carson

Not sure

48%
39%
12%

48% 51%
39% 39%
13% 10%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders
Ben Carson

Not sure

47%
39%
14%

47% 50%
38% 42%
15% 8%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

45%
44%
12%

45% 37%
43% 46%
11% 17%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

50%
37%
13%

50% 46%
36% 43%
14% 10%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

46%
42%
11%

48% 37%
42% 47%
11% 17%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

51%
35%
14%

52% 46%
35% 38%
14% 16%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

44%
44%
13%

45% 34%
42%  55%
13% 11%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

48%
42%
10%

48% 47%
42% 44%
10% 9%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Biden/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Joe Biden|47% 46% 52% Bernie Sanders|45% 44% 52%
Marco Rubio|40% 40% 38% Marco Rubio|41% 41% 36%
Not sure[13% 14% 10% Not sure|[14% 15% 11%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump
Hillary Clinton|47% 48% 37% Joe Biden|51% 52% 42%
Donald Trump|41% 39% 54% Donald Trump|40% 38% 51%
Not sure|[12% 13% 9% Not sure[10% 10% 7%
Race Age
Base |White| Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Sanders/Trump Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bernie Sanders|49% 49% 49% Obama Approval
Donald Trump|40%  39%  46% Approve|44% 33% 41% 48% 45%
Not sure| 11%  12% 5% Disapprove|51% 56% 55% 48% 50%
Not sure| 5% 11% 4% 4% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Ayotte Approval Hassan Approval
Approve(40% 27% 38% 41% 48% Approve(50% 42% 50% 53% 49%
Disapprove|42% 27% 37% 50% 40% Disapprove|39% 34% 39% 40% 42%
Not sure[18% 46% 26% 10% 12% Not sure|[11% 24% 12% 7% 9%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Ayotte / Hassan
Kelly Ayotte|43% 43% 39% 43% 48%
Maggie Hassan|44% 41% 43% 45% 43%
Not sure{13% 16% 18% 13% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|31% 42% 26% 27% 36%
Unfavorable|54% 38% 59% 58% 49%
Not sure[16% 21% 15% 15% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|30% 24% 35% 27% 32%
Unfavorable|53% 46% 45% 61% 53%
Not sure[17% 29% 19% 13% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[22% 22% 16% 23% 25%
Unfavorable[55% 38% 55% 61% 54%
Not sure|[23% 40% 29% 16% 21%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Biden Favorability
Favorable|47% 36% 46% 50% 47%
Unfavorable|[39% 38% 38% 40% 37%
Not sure{15% 27% 16% 9% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|35% 38% 29% 36% 40%
Unfavorable|45% 31% 47% 51% 41%
Not sure[19% 32% 24% 13% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|39% 34% 38% 42% 39%
Unfavorable|53% 55% 52% 53% 55%
Not sure| 7% 11% 10% 5% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[32% 15% 32% 35% 38%
Unfavorable|43% 34% 40% 48% 43%
Not sure{24% 51% 28% 18% 18%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|21% 27% 19% 21% 22%
Unfavorable[60% 45% 59% 65% 59%
Not sure{19% 28% 22% 14% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|33% 22% 32% 33% 40%
Unfavorable|43% 37% 39% 49% 42%
Not sure[23% 41% 28% 18% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|32% 39% 36% 28% 31%
Unfavorable|60% 46% 61% 64% 59%
Not sure[ 8% 15% 3% 8% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|48% 41% 48% 51% 48%
Ben Carson|42% 41% 40% 42% 43%
Not sure{10% 18% 11% 8% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|33% 23% 29% 31% 45%
Unfavorable|37% 36% 34% 42% 29%
Not sure[31% 41% 37% 26% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|47% 43% 48% 49% 46%
Unfavorable|40% 34% 38% 42% 43%
Not sure|[12% 22% 14% 9% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|45% 37% 45% 47% 44%
Jeb Bush|41% 42% 43% 38% 45%
Not sure[14% 22% 12% 15% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Carson
Joe Biden[48% 35% 50% 52% 46%
Ben Carson|39% 43% 38% 38% 41%
Not sure|12% 22% 11% 10% 13%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|47% 41% 48% 49% 45%
Ben Carson|39% 37% 38% 39% 40%
Not sure|[14% 22% 14% 12% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|50% 42% 50% 53% 49%
Ted Cruz|37% 39% 35% 36% 39%
Not sure(13% 19% 15% 11% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|51% 39% 57% 52% 49%
Mike Huckabee|35% 31% 34% 34% 39%
Not sure[14% 29% 9% 14% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|48% 44% 48% 49% 47%
Marco Rubio|42% 41% 44% 39% 45%
Not sure[10% 15% 8% 12% 8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|45% 39% 41% 48% 46%
Chris Christie[44% 39% 50% 40% 46%
Not sure|[12% 22% 9% 12% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [46% 49% 47% 46% 46%
Carly Fiorina|42% 29% 44% 44% 44%
Not sure[11% 22% 9% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|44% 47% 43% 44% 42%
John Kasich[44% 35% 47% 42% 46%
Not sure(13% 18% 11% 13% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Biden/Rubio
Joe Biden|47% 33% 50% 50% 47%
Marco Rubio|40% 41% 40% 38% 42%
Not sure{13% 26% 11% 13% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|45% 37% 43% 49% 45% Hillary Clinton|47% 41% 47% 48% 47%
Marco Rubio[41% 37% 41% 39% 45% Donald Trump|41% 38% 45% 40% 40%
Not sure|[14% 26% 16% 12% 10% Not sure|[12% 21% 8% 12% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Biden/Trump Sanders/Trump
Joe Biden|51% 49% 52% 52% 48% Bernie Sanders|49% 45% 48% 52% 49%
Donald Trump|40% 38% 44% 38% 39% Donald Trump[40% 39% 42% 39% 39%
Not sure[10% 13% 4% 11% 13% Not sure[11% 17% 10% 10% 12%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Ayotte Approval
Approve(44%  45% 41% Approve(40%  42% 31%
Disapprove|51%  52% 47% Disapprove|42%  48% 18%
Not sure| 5% 3% 12% Not sure(18%  10% 52%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hassan Approval Ayotte / Hassan
Approve(50%  50% 51% Kelly Ayotte[43%  46% 32%
Disapprove|39%  44% 22% Maggie Hassan|44%  44% 44%
Not sure[11% 7% 26% Not sure|[13% 11% 24%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Biden Favorability

Favorable|47%
Unfavorable|39%
Not sure|15%

48% 41%
41% 28%
10% 32%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Carson Favorability

Favorable|35%
Unfavorable | 45%
Not sure|19%

37% 28%
50% 28%
13% 45%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Bush Favorability

Favorable|31% 29% 36%
Unfavorable|54% 57% 40%
Not sure|16%  14% 23%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Christie Favorability

Favorable|30%  30% 28%
Unfavorable|53%  56% 42%
Not sure|17% 14% 30%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Favorable[39% 38% 42%

Unfavorable|53% 57% 41%

Not sure| 7% 5% 17%
Mode

Base [Phone]|Internet

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32%
43%
24%

37% 16%
47% 28%
16% 56%

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22%  25% 8%
55%  58% 41%
23%  16% 52%

Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21% 22% 18%
60%  64% 41%
19% 13% 41%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable[33%  38% 15% Favorable[33%  36% 21%
Unfavorable[37%  38% 32% Unfavorable|43%  47% 30%
Not sure[31%  25% 54% Not sure|[23% 17% 50%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|47%  47% 48% Favorable|32%  32% 30%
Unfavorable|40%  44% 25% Unfavorable|60%  60% 60%
Not sure|12% 9% 27% Not sure| 8% 8% 9%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|45%  44% 48% Hillary Clinton [48%  47% 53%
Jeb Bush[41%  41% 42% Ben Carson|42%  43% 36%
Not sure[14%  15% 10% Not sure[10%  10% 11%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Biden/Carson Sanders/Carson
Joe Biden[48%  49% 44% Bernie Sanders|47%  47% 48%
Ben Carson|39%  40% 36% Ben Carson|39% 41% 30%
Not sure|[12%  10% 20% Not sure|[14%  12% 21%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|45%  44% 47% Hillary Clinton|50%  50% 51%
Chris Christie|44%  45% 38% Ted Cruz|37% 38% 34%
Not sure|[12% 11% 15% Not sure|[13%  13% 16%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|46%  46% 50% Hillary Clinton[51%  50% 53%
Carly Fiorina|42%  45% 32% Mike Huckabee|35% 37% 28%
Not sure|[11%  10% 18% Not sure|[14%  13% 18%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|44%  41% 53% Hillary Clinton [48%  47% 51%
John Kasich|44%  46% 33% Marco Rubio|42%  43% 39%
Not sure[13%  13% 15% Not sure[10%  10% 11%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Biden/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Joe Biden|[47%  48% 44% Bernie Sanders|45%  46% 43%
Marco Rubio|40%  41% 35% Marco Rubio|41%  42% 34%
Not sure|[13% 11% 21% Not sure|[14%  12% 23%
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Mode

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Trump Biden/Trump

Hillary Clinton|47%  46% 51%

Joe Biden|[51%  49% 57%
Donald Trump|(41% 44% 30%

Donald Trump[40%  42% 31%

Not sure|12% 11% 20%

Not sure|10% 9% 12%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders|49%  47% 57%
Donald Trump[40%  42% 29%

Not sure|[11%  10% 14%
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